First Presbyterian Church Weekday Preschool
2025-2026 School Calendar

e Dates Subject to Change

August 2025
Monday, August 11'"-New Family Orientation (2’s, 3’s, 4’s) 6:00pm
Tuesday, August 12™ — Student/Parent Sneak-A-Peek (refer to summer letter for classes that attend)
Wednesday, August 13t — Student/Parent Sneak-A-Peek (refer to summer letter for classes that attend)
Thursday, August 14™ —First Day of Preschool (refer to summer letter for classes that attend);

TTH 1’s Orientation
Friday, August 15— First Day of Preschool (refer to summer letter for classes that attend);

WEF 1’s Orientation; Fine Arts Friday Begins

Monday, August 18" -Lunch Bunch Begins
Tuesday, August 19t - TTH 1’s First Full Day
Wednesday, August 20t - WF 1’s First Full Day

September 2025

Monday, September 1%t — Preschool Closed — Labor Day

Monday, September 8t — Staff Meeting; No lunch bunch, K Noon Dismissal

Tuesday, September 16 — Parent Night and Open House 7:00-8:00pm

Monday, September 22" through Friday, September 26 — Preschool Closed for Fall Break

October 2025

Thursday, October 16™ and Friday, October 17™ — K Conferences; K Class in session

November 2025

Monday, November 3"-Staff Planning Day-Preschool Closed

Tuesday, November 4t — Election Day-Preschool Closed

Thursday, November 6™ — 3’s and 4’s Optional Fall Conferences; Classes in session

Friday, November 7t — 3’s and 4’s Optional Fall Conferences; Classes in session

Monday, November 24 through Friday, November 28" — Preschool Closed for Thanksgiving Break

December 2025

Monday, December 8% — 4’s Sing for Presbyterian Women

Monday, December 15"-Kindergarten Chapel Performance and Party 10:30am
Tuesday, December 16"-Song Fest/Christmas Parties

Wednesday, December 17t — Song Fest/Christmas Parties; Last Day of Preschool
Thursday, December 18"-Monday, January 5" — Preschool Closed — Christmas Break



January 2026

Tuesday, January 6" — Preschool Opens; Lunch Bunch Starts; Movement Begins
Thursday, January 15™ — Community Open House

Monday, January 19t — Preschool Closed — MLK Jr. Holiday

Thursday, January 29t — Preschool Conferences; No school for most classes
Friday, January 30" — Preschool Conferences; No Classes

February 2026

Monday, February 2" - Registration for 2026-2027 School Year (Current families)

Wednesday, February 4t — Registration for 2026-2027 School Year (FPC church members and returning
preschool families from previous years)

Friday, February 6% — Registration for 2026-2027 School Year (New families from the community)
Monday, February 16 through Friday, February 20" — Preschool Closed for Winter Break

March 2026
Monday, March 16%™-Staff Meeting; No Lunch Bunch; Noon Dismissal for Kindergarten

April 2026

Friday, April 3" — Good Friday-Preschool Closed

Monday, April 6% through Friday, April 10™" — Preschool Closed — Spring Break
Thursday, April 23™ and Friday, April 24t™-Optional K Conferences; K Class in session

May 2026

Thursday, May 7t — Last Day of Lunch Bunch

Friday, May 8™ -Fine Arts Friday Art Show and Last Day

Thursday, May 14t — Last Day of Preschool; 4’s Graduation

Friday, May 15— Last Day of Preschool; Last Day of Kindergarten; Kindergarten Graduation



